Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneous entry on Assign Doc. 700462778 of ESSENTIAL LIFE BATH, 2660909 which should have been BROADWAY LIGHTS 2669898 previously recorded on Reel 004548 Frame 0853. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer of the entire interest and goodwill in the marks.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Minami International Corporation by Myrtle McDonald, as Trustee		12/20/2001	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sienna LLC
Street Address:	540 N.W. University Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Port St. Lucie
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34986
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2669898	BROADWAY LIGHTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)336-8001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Neil M. Zipkin, Esq., AR&E LLP Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue, 21st Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78012/3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neil M. Zipkin

REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0945

TRADEMARK

900193639

Signature:	/Neil M. Zipkin/
Date:	06/06/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0946 Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA	RKS ONLY ID NO 900188787			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Minami International Corporation by Myrtle McDonald as Trustee	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Sienna LLC			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: New York ☐ Other	Internal Address: Suite 210 Street Address: 540 N.W. University Boulevard City: Port St. Lucie State: FL Country: USA Zip: 34986			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1213193 ADD-A-SET Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil M. Zipkin, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Amster Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	8. Payment Information:			
Phone Number: 212 336 8000 Fax Number: 212 336 8001 Email Address: ptodocket@arelaw.com	Deposit Account Number <u>011785</u> Authorized User Name <u>Neil M. Zipkin</u>			
9. Signature: Signature Neil M. Zipkin	05/12/11 Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A

Reg. No. 1620610	LIGHTS IN MOTION
Reg. No. 1574707	MUSIC IN MOTION
Reg. No. 1670789	LAMP-LOCK
Reg. No. 2291517	SNOWCICLE
Reg. No. 2659790	COLOR OF CHRISTMAS
Reg. No. 2369552	MESH LIGHTS
Reg. No. 2489538	BRILLIANCE
Reg. No. 2689034	VERTI-CLIP

SUMMER NIGHTS

BROADWAY LIGHTS

483908.1

RECORDED: 06/06/2011

Reg. No. 2660345

Reg. No. 2660909

TRADEMARK REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0948